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iN R¥: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
/9 Kings Ridge Road, 372' N of
the ¢/1 of Michels Lane * DEPUTY Z0NING COMMISSIONER
{8413 Kings Ridge Road)
9th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

6th Councilmanic District

* (Case No. 98-179-A
Margaret Handel
Petitioner *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owner
of the subject property, Margaret Handel. The Petitioner seeks relief
from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.)
and 1963 Regulations, ;Zane RG, Section 214.1.b thereof, to permit a rear
vard setback of 27 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed
addition (porch enclosure). The subject property and relief sought are
more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted
and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 {b)(1) of:the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information availabhle, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the regquested variances would adversely
affect the health, saféty or general welfare of the surrounding community
and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide

sufficient facts that comply with the reguirements of Section 307.1 of the
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B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in
practical difficulty and/or unreascnable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimere County Code and the B.C.Z4.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief reguested showld he granted.

THEREFORE,, IT‘I$ ORDFREH by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this &?ﬂﬁ day of December, 1997 thalt the Petition for
Kdministrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1B02.3.B of the Balti-
more County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and 1963 Regulations, Zone RG,
Section 214.1.b thereof, to permit a rear yard aetback of 27 feet in lieun
of the required 5O féet for a proposed addition (porch enclosure), in
accordance with Petitioneér’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restrictions:

1) The  Petitioner may apply for her building permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Qrder; howev-
er, the Petitiomer is hereby made aware that proceed-
ing at this time is at her own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired.
If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the
relief gramted herein shall be rescinded.

\ ot ol

TIMOTHY M. KOTHOCO
Deputy Zoning Commissicner
THK:bis for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner , 101 130813 A\/lenl;f:zlz04
1 owson, arylan
Office of Planning 410-887-4386

December 8, 1997

Ms. Margaret Handel
8413 Kings Ridge Road
Parkville, Maryland 21234

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTYANCE
E/S Kings Ridge Road, 372' N of the ¢/l of Michels Lane
(8413 Kings Ridge Road)
ath Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Margaret Handel - Petitioner
Case No. 98-179-A

Dear Ms. Handel:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in aeccordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Develcpment Management
Office at BB7-3391.

Very truly yours,

Aty Hifroee

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:hjs for Baltimore County

cec: Mr. R.L. Tice
Patio Enclosures, Inc., 224 8th Ave., NW, Glen Burnie, Md. 21061

Pepple's Counsel

ile

@ Printed wth Soyboan Ink

an Recycled Fapar
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County
for the proi)erty zlogqted‘,tit‘ "
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‘8413 Kings' Ridge Road v ‘
which is presently zomed * prig.s

This Petition ahall be filed with the Oftice of Zoning Administration & Devolopment Managén:n:nl. '
The undessigned, logal owner(s) of the property situate in Ballimore County and which Is described in tho description and plet attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Varlance from Seotion(s) 1B02,3.B, BCZR & 1963 Regulations,

Zone RG, Section 214.1.h

To allow an addition with a rear yvard sethack of 27 ft. in lieu.of the
required 50 ft) . '

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Counly, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons; {indicata hardship or
praclical difficulty) . .

See Reverse Side

Propertyis to ba posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agiee to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and fusther agree to and are to
be bound by tlye zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pussuant to the Zening Law for Baltimore County.

i

\'.IJTWa do ubleuinlv declare’and aHflrm, undar the penaltiea of perjury, thal e are lhe
. legal owner(s) of the' proparty which s the subject of this Petiion,

oo .
TR

Contract Purchaser/lessee: ' v ‘ .- o )'Legal Owneils):
W Margaret Handel
{Type ot Piint Name} . vV (Fype or Print Name}

- Coe ‘/ m fo WS ,ﬁw\(&l&
Signalure o Slgnatura Y ]
Addresa - ' (Type or Prinl Name}

Tty State Thcods - Gignaiwie

410-665-2423

Atiomey tor Pelloner

Patin. Fnclosyres iNc ’ ., B4l3 Kings Ridge Road
(Type of Print Name} . . -, .... J{\ddreﬂu_ i fe e e e .‘;Phopeh{o.
Parkville, MD., 21234 - .

' I Cly o h;u i uSldlo : . Opcode
Bignature R.L. Tice— Agent Name, Address and phene number of fepresentalive. 1o be conlacted. ,

224 8th Avenue, NW 410-760-1919 Patio Enclosures Inc..

Address Prione N3, . ' Name ’

Glen Burnie, MD. 21061 ' 224 8&th Avenue, NW 410~760-1919

Cily State Zipcode Address Phone No.
- Glen Burnie, MD. 21061 :

A Public Rearing having been requesied un&[ot tound lo be required, it 1s ordeted by jhe loning Commissioner of Ballimore Counly, Ihis ___ day of S

. Thal the subjeci maller of Iis palilion be sl for a public hearng , advertised, a1 required by lhe loning Regulations of Balllmore County, In two nawspapers of general

circulation Wwoughoul Ballimore Counly, and thal the propetly bereposted, * ™~

1 -‘
&~ . - ]

. .
\ {oning Commissionar of Ballimore Caunty

neviewep oy, ) R oae: nj f-llt}‘"]

Ten? AR -NGEA
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. The undersigned hereby amrms undcr the pcnanws of pcrjury tothe Zonlng Oommi.ssloner of Ballimore Coumy, a8 l'olluws it . fnﬁ"'-.* E

‘Thal the intormalion hcrcln glven is wnhin !hc personal knawledgc ol‘ lhc Afﬁam(n) and thal A.tlianl(s) Ware compclem to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in lhe tulurc wnh regard lhcreto. ) A

ThauheAI[iam(s)does!dopraenllyrcsideal 34]3 KL’DES B:Idge Rnad . T ' ‘ .

parkville: . MD__ 21934 0
City Htale Jp Code

“That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Jiwe base the mquml for an Administrative
Variance at the above addreas: {indicate hardship of peactical difficutty) .

_l‘_Ihis_a:ga_lgggg_;gg_lf to_the utilization of existing facilites and land

without interruption or major alterations to the present floor plan patterns.

2. Insulate and reduce heating bills.

3. Reduce outside noife.

4. A place to sit out and not be concerned eith the weather, bugs,mosquitoes

B N
A

leS, etc. N H ' ' N I

5. Improva appearance of house.

6. The shape and size of the lot does not lend itself to any additions without

.the requirement of a variance.
 That-Alfiant(s) acknowlcdge(s) that il a protest s filed, Alfiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fecand .. |

~ may berequired to provide addmonal in[ormallon

‘o

{a¥gnature) @ ‘ . T .

{oignatuie}
_Ma%ale £t _Handel
{type of pAnt name) {type of print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, (o wil:

1 HERERY CERTIFY, this A0 dayol 0ol 11927, before se, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aloresaid, pcrsonally appeared

%MQM Houdel

the Alfiants(s) herein, personally known or salls(actonly identificd 1o me as such Alfianti(s), and made oath in due form of faw
that the matters and facts hcrcinabovc sel forth arc truc and correct to the best of histher/iheir knowledge and belief.

ASW[TNESS my hand and Notaml Seal. '
e Dae . leee

dala N . . ] “NOTARY FURLIC

My Commission Expires: @/ 200 ~200 /
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ZONING DESCRIPTION v

ZONING DESCRIPTION for 8413 Kings Ridge Road:

éeginning at a point on the East side of

Kings Ridge Road which is 60’

wide at the distance of 372’ North of the

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street, Michels Lane
which is 50 wide. *Belng Lot# 1,

Block A, Section N/A 1in the subdivision of Kings Ridge Villa

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 32, Folio #92

containing 3102 square feet, Also known as 8413 Kings Ridge Road

and located in the 9 Election District, 6 Councilmanic District.

!77

4%-119-A
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CERTIFICATE O’-"OSTING @

RE: CaseNo.: D &-179-A

Petitioner/Developer:

/anc: nggﬂ.

Date of Hearing/Closing: _ /2. / )/ 97

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111:
-111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perj'uty that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on'the property located at

313 k”\lés QtDGL. R'D

- t

The sign(s) were posted on ) [ [ & [ <7
‘ : ( Month, Day, Year)

i

Sincerely,

Mf% nhelsy

“(Signature of Sigrl Boster and Date)

mcmmb E Homrrnan) B
(Printed Name)

PDo4 Detanvoo D> D,
(Address)
Saccson . Mo, 21049
(City, State, Zip Code) -

(4:19)_879-3122
(Telephone Number)

e X 9P [TIA |

8313 Kinecs Ripce Loid

PesrED 1)1k /97

| Rlgrg el
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CLOSING DATES.

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than */ L-16-9 7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettcrs on a White Background:

aE ST AF

ZONIN G NOTICE

Case No.. 98- 179-A

Ldmnistrabve Variance — To alloews  an _addibion wikh «

Yeeot e ucu-O( ‘SQJ—bacflc,' o—ﬂ 21 Q- ir; ie ’D M’)" m,c?.ure'd

J
)

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE.
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

*  12/01/57
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF .
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

9/96
post2.dse
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Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

[

Mewtad wills Soyboan ink

son Hecycled Papot

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

. !
Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to, the
yeneral public/neighboring property owners relative to property which

is the subject of an. upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
. requiire a public hearing, thig notice is accomplished by posting a sign

on the property and placement of a notice in at.least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County. . ‘

Phis office will ensure that the leyal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:
1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing. ,
2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. g

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

' [ PR L LT R PO A A (T .: R N TRe S T T E L s AL AT A
* .

" Development Processing ;-
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marfyland 21204

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising: .. . . au.eanes

Ttem No.:_{7 Z_“; Petitionéf: - 3/{?ﬁ7 4%7{;g243/;7/fﬂ! con f

Tocation: 2] X?%;??g ”r{/fféy /ézzj IE’J Ea

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILI.: TO: - v - ; A -,
L o L

v .
" ! N 1

NAME: ___ PATIO ENGLOSURES' INC.

BDDRESS: 224 8th AVENUE, NW - - ' T

GLEN BURNIE, MARYLARD 21061

PHONE NUMBER: _ 410-760-1919

iy

*
o

5 , '
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Baltimore County , lgeveltoprggt P;)gc;;ﬁng
Department of Permits and ounty Utlice Burnding

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 14, 1997

&

ABOUT YOUR ADMINISTR E VARIANCE

CASE NUMBER: 98-179-A
8413 Kings Ridge Road
E/S Kings Ridge Road, 372' N of centerline Michels Lane
9th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Margaret Handel
Post by Date: 11/16/97
Closing Date: 12/1/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 410-887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1. The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2, The "Closing Date" noted above is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3. After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner.
He/she may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) order that the matter
be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to a public hearing.

4. In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time, and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this
office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE
FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA
PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

(Bl L Nose

Arnold Jablon
Director

¢: Margaret Handel
Patio Enclosures, Inc.

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



Baltimore County lgeveloprgglt PrBOC_Tzsing
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

*
¥

November 26, 1997

Ms. Margaret Handel
8413 Kings Ridge Road
Parkville, MD 21234

RE: Item No.: 179
Case No.: 98~179-A
Petitioner: Margaret Handel

Dear Ms. Handel:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
November 4, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far frem the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

S8incerely,

W. Carl Richards, Jr. v
Zonirg . Supervisor

PN

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

: Printed with Soybean Ink
% on Recycled Papet
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Maryland Department of Transporiation

David L. Winstead
Secretary

Parker F. Williams

State Highway Administration Adwinistrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 11/1.4-/47
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. /74 Jer

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
wﬁonaldbgums, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryiand 21202



BEALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: November 24, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Reviaw

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for November 2 T
Item Nos. 175
and 184

-
?%180, 181, 183,
4

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONE1124.NOC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 19, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisofy Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):
\\ 3
Item Nos./[ 179, 180, 181, 182, 183, and 184

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Division Chief: v

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\AWINWORDVZACINOCOM\179.DOC



E"'LT'I MQRE COUNT Y, all RYLAND
OEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESQOURCE MANAGEME

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: POM DATE: _ /0, /77
L L L
FROM : R. Bruce Sesgley . ’
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zening Advisory Committee

Meeting Date: lov /2 97
/

The Depariment of Environmentz] Protsciion & Resource Manacemznt ha

cemments for the following Zonming Acvisory Committee Items:
/85
/¥4

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ /DEPRM/TXTSBP

NT



Office of the Fire Marshal

LW~k Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
E%*W Fire Department Towson, Mgf%land 21286-5500
4
gy (410)887

NOVEMEER 1%, 139397

Arnold Jabhlon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Manzoement
Baltimore County Office Building

Towsnr, ™MD 21204

MaTL STOR-1105

FE Fraopaerty OQwner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIRBUTION MEETING OF  NOVEMRER 17, 1997
Ttem Mo BEE BELOW ' Zoming Agenda:
Hart L emers s

Fursuant to yvouwr  reguest, the referenced property  has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
reguired to be corvrected or dncorporated into the final plans for

the proparty.

= The Fire Marshal’s O0ffice has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

175, 17“7? 1BO 183, 182, AND 184

FEVIEWER: LT. ROBERT F. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHOME B87-4881, MS-1102F
cen File

N

% Printed with Soybaan Ink
an Recycled Papar
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Chis Deed, Made this ) e andB62A0 MLy L1081, by and between

VOWERDOWN, INC., a body corporate, duly incorporated under the Laws of the State of
Maryland, Grantor, and ‘

ﬁARGARET ANN UANDEL, of Baltinore County, in the State of Maryland, Grantee

WITNESSETH, that in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars, and other valuable considerations, the

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,t the G)l'anitor doeg hereby pgrent, convey, and assign unto the
Grantee (s), her personal representatives, heirs and assigns . psroed 215950

i 25770608 fewg3n 00
461 £53772505 #2n200.00
‘ 1 257720 w2500
to have and to hold unto and to the use of said Grantee(s), as hereinabove recited, together with the build-

ings and improvements thereupon, and the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and
advantages thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, in fee simple

&

™

3y P

m

all that lot or lots of ground and premises situate in Baltimore County , State of
Maryland, and described as follows:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot No. 1 in Block A shown on a plat entitled
"Subdivision Plan Kings Ridge Villa,” which plat is recorded anong the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Liber 0.T.G. No. 32, felie 92, the improvements thereon
being known as No 8413 Kings Ridge Road.

BEING part of the property which by deed dated July 18, 1980 and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber E.H.K.Jr., No. 6186, Folio 834 was
granted and conveyed by Harry Glardina unto the grantor herein named.

#1079 ’

THE Grantor hereby certifies that the actual consideration paid or to be
paid for this conveyance is $52,000,00.

AND the said Grantor covenants that it has not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or thing

whatsoever, to encumber the property hereby conveyed: that it will warrant specially the property granted;
and that it will execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

The undersigned corporate officer of the Grantor certifies that this conveyance is not part of a trans-

action in which there is a sale, lease, exchange, or other transfer of all or substantially all of the property
and assets of said Grantor,

Whenever used, the singular number shall include the plural, the plural the singlar, and the use of any
render shall be applicable to all genders,

IN WITNESS whereof, this deed has been executed by the undersigned.
POWERDOWN, INC.

- B iﬁ §i ; y (SEAL)

' David D. Downes Vice- President

STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMOR , to wit:
1 HERERY CERTIFY, that on this / (. ay of April , 1981 | before me, a
Notary Public of the State aforesaid, personally appeared DPavid D. Downes who

weknowledged himself to be the Viee-President of the Grantor Corporation, and that he, as such Vice-Presi.
lent, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes thereih‘\cqhtair'iﬁﬂ,n'/by
signing, in my presence, the name of the corporation by himself as Vice-President. N R

tor'Fecord KbA"Ba 1og1 us Seazofa‘. Qjﬁuﬁf sl

* Notary Public -

v’
vy
B

ERUL W

a2




Written By: jmz 3
; HAeen

Approved By:
Ready for Record

Consideration $ S e oo
Documentary Stamps § 1.3 %, 0y, -
' State Transfer Tax  $ Z-fr i o503 __—

3

Local Transfer Tax $ ~7 &% o4

MARGARET ANN HANDEL

6G.67- 297 77

MAILING ADDRESS OF GRANTEES
FOR TAX BILLS:

LI L e K!D@f'%,g@
A
KAl Mo 20254

»®

RETURN TO: ""'i PR EL; % 921
Paw Offices

STOCKSDALE, RUSSELL & JARRELL l ; ‘-‘}Z?
6717 Harford Road #‘3 / e
Baltimore, Maryland 21234
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ORDER RECEI

.
L]

iN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
E/S Kings Ridge Road, 372' N of
the ¢/l of Michels Lane *  DEPUTY ZONIRG COMMISSIONER
(8413 Kings Ridge Road)
9th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

bth Councilmanic DPistrict

¥ (Case No. 98-179-A
Margaret Handel
Petitioner *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy 2Zoning Commissioner for
consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owner
of the subject property, Margaret Handel. The Petitioner seeks relief
from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)
and 1963 Regulations, Zone RG, Section 214.1.b thereof, to permit a rear
vard setback of 27 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed
addition (porch enclosure). The subject property and relief sought are
more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted
and marked into evidence as Petitioner's BExhibit 1.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely
affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community
and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide

sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the
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B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in

practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
Pursuant to the posting of the prﬂpertf and the provisions of

both the Baltimore County Cede and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for

the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

7
Baltimore County this E M day of December, 1997 that the Petition for

Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1B02.3.B of the Balti-
more County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and 1963 Regulations, Zone RG,
Section 214.1.b thereof, to permit a rear yard setback of 27 feet 1in lieu
of the required 50 feet for a proposed addition (porch enclosure), in

accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,

however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioner may apply for her building permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-
er, the Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceed-
ing at this time is at her own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired.
If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the
relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

TIMOTHY M. I{Cé}c‘{)
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:bjs for Bailtimore County

B
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Petition for Administrative Variance
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to the Zoning C issioner of Baltimore County

! A0 LOD1NDYZ oImmiissioner o ore Loui
- u . 4 .- . _ . ' _r . - -, ) . 4 N L N +
- - . . - . - . - r . . » " "'l"- - — :: i:‘ 'I * . X - ' ,.aa-""ll 2
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for the property locatedat 8413 Kings' Ridze Romd ++ -+ F m o
This Petitlon shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. T
The undersignod, legal ownor(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Varlance from Section(s) 1302.3.B, BCZR & 1963 Regulations,
Zone RG, Section 214.1.h | !
To allow an addition with a rear yard sethack of 27 ft. in lieu.of thé.,
required 50 ft. - | .
- — . ofthe Zoning Regulations of Balimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the foliowing roasons; (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty) T -
See Reverse Side
Property'is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimote County,
oo R L Ty "::_' Saabe T A T P A LI ST ML ~.J:.,I \ ’l L. “;*.J’ SR SPRUL A L 1
L N ) R ” ” IWe do sclamnly doclare’and alfirm, undar the panalties of perjury, that we are the
-7 T Ty ‘7 e Jogal owneriy) of the'property which ls the subject of this Petiion,
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: =~ * ~  ~ © s . = lr- Vo " Logel Ownerls): B T
_ _ i L __ RS Margaret Handel ' - = i
(Type o¢ Print Name) e ‘. {Typa or Print Name}
- Signalure - - B . )
Address o | R ~ ”.-{I'ypun;'PrinIHm} T T
Cily T " State LZIpcodt‘ . Eignature - _ T
‘ R e e 410-665-2423
iNe. S, ;8413 Kin s.Ridge” Road. _
(Type of Print Name) TN e oV UE PRI WPRPE JEOh L o
Parkvilie?MD. 21234 & -
0 - _ _ — cy = S mgt:uf i . Jpcode
naty Name, Address and phone number of representalive (o be contacted.,
< S R.L. Tice— Agent w__% c U .
= T WD, L >
i Address - Pnone No. : ' Name %, :
. ' v i -
O Glen Burnie, MD. 21061 224 8th Avenue, NW  410-760-1919
8 City State T ZTpcode Address ' Fhone No.
-1\ Y : Glen Burnie, MD. 21061 '
DG - :
‘ { A Public Hearing having bean requested and /ot lound o be required, It is ordered by the loning Commissloner of Ballimore County, INs ____dayoef 1%

- Ihal the subjecl molier of this petilion be sal for o public hewing , adverlised, as roqun'd by the loning Reguilalions of Ballimore Counly, In iwo newspapess 1 general

_ chevialion ihroughout Baltimore Counly, and thal Ihe propedly bereposted. -~ * *

R
'

i

&

-I-;lno Commissioner of Ballimote Counly

2

nmmtnﬁ: Jp'f" ___DAIE “,A{ﬁ‘_'r)
ESTMATED POSTING DATE: i} A e/ o7

h

o
T

' ORDER RECEI
Date
v 4




m Supporsf!‘ % *_Ur.-.,; E: ‘-‘.':.",5';_-.
Admmmtratlve L_Vanance&

gen’ *r . i N s TR
. i'l l‘ h.‘} t ?‘ ] _+ I .. 1|-h.""llll d .

'1“'? t0 lh¢ Zoning Lommimun:r of Baltimore Coumy. as [ullm “ RN

The undersigned hereby a[ﬁmm under the pcnallm u[ pc A

“T'hat the information herein given is within the pcrsonal knowledge of the Alfiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is.!arc numpct:nl o.
testily Lhereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the {uture with regard thereto.

That the Alfiani(s) does/do presently reside at ' '
- m . _”Jj . - . .- : . | ,I {* "’:

a T ftate Tp Coce

That based upon personal knowledgc, the [o}lowing are the facts upon which lAwe base the mqur.sl for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicats hardship or pesctical difficulty) .
ds itself to the utilization of existing faciLi

without inter interwytio:M patterns.

2. Insulate and reduce heating bills.

M

3. Reduce outside ngige.

h the weather, bugs,mosquitoes

e tes and land

L. A place to sit out and not be concerned eit

J. Imprnvé appearance of house.

6. The shape and size of the lot does nnE_lEpd itself to any additions without

.the requirement of a variance.
That Alfiant(s) acknowledge(s) that il a prolest is (iled, Alfiani(s) will be required Lo pay & réposting and advertising fee and ..

may be required Lo provide addumnal information.

L
—
L1

(signatuse) {signatute}
;Maﬁﬁgrﬂt_ﬂandﬂj — —
fype ot name) {type or print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wil: : . L

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, lhis 62 0 day of _ QQ/PZ) , 196? 7 , before me, a Notary Public of the Suate
of Maryland, in and {or the Counly aforesaid, pcmnally appcared R

Moot HOudel

deatified 1o me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in duc form of law
best of hts.fhcr)'lhmr knowledge and bdlt:[ '

the Alfiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly
that the matiers and [acls hcrc:mabovc set forth are true and correct 1o the

AS WITNESS my hand and Nulnnal Scal |

“NOTARY FURLIC

z My Commission Expires: O/ -0 0 ~ 200 ]

'!Tr"-" "J:: cat o4 .': re _*_." " T
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ZONING DESCRIPTION ¢

f

ZONING DESCRIPTION for 8413 Kings Ridge Road

ﬁeginning at a point on the East side-of

Kings Ridge Road which is 60’

wide at the distance of 372’ North of fhe

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street, Michels Lane
which is 50 wide. *Being Lot# 1,

Block A, Section N/A in the subdivision of Kings Ridge Villa

as recorded 1in Baltimore County Plat Book #-32, Folio #92

containing 3102 square feet. Also known as 8413 Kings Ridge Road

and located in the 9 Election District, 6 Councilmanic District.
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Baltimore County - | - Development Processing

. County Office Buildin
D y g
cpartment of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

%ﬁi?

November 26, 1997

Ms. Margaret Handel
8413 Kings Ridge Road
Parkville, MD 21234

RE: Item No.: 179

Case No.: 98-179-A
Petitioner: Margaret Handel

Dear Ms. Handel:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (2AC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for

processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
November 4, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request 1nformation on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the 2zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

,@ww

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoniflg .Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment{s)

Prinled wilh Soybean Ink
on HAecycled Paper
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David L. Winstead

Secretary
Parker F. Williams

Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baitimore County 1//];{/ 17
Baltimore County Office of tem No. /4 4 JEE

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryiand 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Highway Administration projects.
Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
Monald/jgurns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baitimore, Maryland 21202




@(‘FH EP?h, Made this /L% da, Lfﬁépsﬁ%r?i P;ﬁc{ga |

OWERDOWN, INC., a body corporate, duly incorporated under the Laws of the State of
Maryland, Grantor, and

e

981 » by and between

ﬁARGARET ANN HANDEL, of Baltimore County, in the State of Maryland, Grantee

WITNESSETH, that in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars, and other valuable considerations, the

receipt where;:-f is hereby ! acknnwledggd,t ithE Granitor doe heriihy grant, convey, and assign unfo the
ves rs and assigns - :

ou-nt o o577260a a2 30 G0
’ :f 61 2977250 & f'ZCUﬂG
gl 25770nCE a5 ()
to have and to hold unto and to the use of said Grantee(s), as hereinabove recited, together with the build.

ings and improvements thereupon, and the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and
advantages thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, in fee simple

all that lot or lots of ground and premises situate in Baltimore County , otate of
Maryland, and described as follows:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as lot No. 1 in Block A shown on a plat entitled
"Subdivision Plan Kings Ridge Villa," which plat is recorded anong the Land
Records of Baltiimore County in Liber 0.T.G. No. 32, folio 92, the improvenents thereon
being known as No B413 Kings Ridge Road.

BEING part of the property which by deed dated July 18, 1980 and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber E.H.K.Jr., No. 6186, Folio 834 was

granted and conveyed by Harry Giardinma unto the grantor herein namned.

#179

THE Grantor hereby certifies that the actual consideration paid or to be
paid for this conveyance is $52,000.00.

AND the said Grantor covenants that it has not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or thing
whatsoever, to encumber the property hereby conveyed; that it will warrant specially the property granted;
and that it will execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

The undersigned corporate officer of the Grantor certifies that this conveyance is not part of a trans-
action in which there is a sale, lease, exchange, or other transfer of all or substantially all of the property
and assets of said Grantor.

Whenever used, the singular number shall include the plural, the plural the singlar, and the use of any
rvender shall be applicable to all genders.

IN WITNESS whereof, this deed hag been executed by the undersigned.
POWEREOWN, INC,

Witne
___Q?M%Q_ﬁﬁw Ve 2 W _____ (SEAL)
paey, David D. Downes Vice- President
STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: |
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this /.(. ¥%day of April , 1981 | before me, a
Notary Public of the State aforesaid, personally appeared David D. Downes who

wcknowledged himself to be the Vice-President of the Grantor Corporation, and that he, as such "Vice-Presi-
lent, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein mntamed by
dgning, in my presence, the name of the cnrpuratmn by himself as Vice-President. . Y

tor WaRES m‘a‘:‘ff‘i%a?“““’m‘ S“‘Z Q. @ww? A

nor N utarj: Public L

J{”” / -1*01 TR

-l",_‘ 27

JK

‘I

‘h_ NN

18-179-A




Written By: jmz
Approved By:
Ready for Record

— r— L ——— —r T ey — vl ———— N P} — L. S— —

Consideration $§ S22 vl oo POWERDOWN, 1
Documentary Stamps $§ 2.3 %, vy -
State Transfer Tax  $ Mxvx I 1S B

Local Transfer Tax § =7 &% (& ——emeg

il e dlisls sesls slelk e b .. e e Y- il . - —— e Pl - Swl Sl s v rar wrale LS SIS SELE S SELE SRS B SR o S E——

0F-67- 297 77/ o R

MAILING ADDRESS OF GRANTEES e
FOR TAX BILLS:

B KnceS Kb lugs o o

RETURN TO3 §1PR2y & 92l |
Law Offices - | .
STOCKSDALE, RUSSELL & JARRELL L __: ..:“lnM\INlefi
46717 Harford Road m _._,;__l&whu\ -
Baltimore, Maryland 21234 : RN
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CERTIFICATE 0.°OSTING

RE: Case No.: O &-179-A

Petitioner/Developer:

Maree [Honper

Date of Hearing/Closiﬁﬁtg: /7 / ! / 97

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

- 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
~ Towson, MD 21204
Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Thus letter is to certify under the-penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on'the property located at

212 Kings Rinee Ro.

i

The sign(s) were posted on , A { [ & Lcj_‘]
| ( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely, -

- el ket

2 1/1efs7
(Signature of Sigr oster and Date)

_::__ [ ECH A O 6— (“l OFE MA N
? s 3 :r-ﬁ ; ) | :
|

(Printed Name) |
D04 Dets~vood D2
; (Address)
Sk __w | _F-_&L_L_smr\f. l\/\D. 210477
i A (City, State‘,;_ Zip Code) -

(410) ®719-3172
(Telephone Number)

B3V3 Kiues Riocy LoAo
PosiED 116 /97

Gt F3 75— )T




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY (P~ g ”,J»

OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. Nadae .
! "y * . T Con | .
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’ : - Ik I -~ . y 'y , . \ .
Y B D ACCOUNT =~ " T 0 { - G\ 8 oy 5 23 ~ . | . |
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: ‘_' I ol I 1 ¥ ; T
| S0, ou
AMOUNT $ E:’G e R R rE
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. RECEIVED ™. ! - s ! A T A |
" FROM: M Soasiy s G Ao At i :
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DISTRIBUTION 3
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER CASHIER'S VALIDATION .
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CLOSING DATES.

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no laterthan ! ~{G-97
Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettcrs on a White Background:

- FL
[ T

ZONING NOTICE

1
el AfrET - o -
ok
T L L L

M el " e e
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*he et T
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Admnisteehive Verignee - To alloew o addilion wibh =

) 1 rGL EGL‘LDC{. -'c:.fr O'D 2.7 g‘- \ & ."‘D H’"t’ "‘Jir’f‘.'?

s0 B B
PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

2/c//5 .
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

' HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

post2 doc




Baltimore County « - o | | Dcvclopmen['PrUC'ES?Ing:,J 3
Department of Permits an : - County Office Building
par 111 West Chesapeake Avenuc

Dcvelopment Management " Towson, Maryland 21204

3

v
Yoo
i

-

'ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND _POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES . | k

. ! .
Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to, the |
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
'require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign - ﬁ
on the property and placement of a notice in at .least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County. ' S

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and 3

advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for S

the costs associated with these requirements. . A
! 1 PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS: | | -

1) Pusging fees will bé ac&éﬁsed,ﬁnd paid to this office at the
time of f£iling. ‘ |

—
- LR |
A "

- : 2) Billing for 1égal advertising, due uﬁon receipt, will come i
i from and should be remitted directly to the~news?ap?r. ' ﬁ
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER. i
ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR . . i
e T N I
Ifém No.: '7§ " Petitiﬂn;ar;':
Location: éf‘d// | /4//.;;/'
. PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTIQING B;LQ Tﬁ:'i o §:;f ;; 5 | if
NAME : muﬁmeummmsﬁﬁi . | ; ‘i; ?
ADDRESS: 224 8th AEEHUE,'Hﬁ:”-I f} zj S ",+w,‘&

_GLEN BURNIE, MARYLAND 21061

t L PHONE, NUMBER: 410-760-1919 s
i | | | f
¥ : | o ST T R F IV I ST RIS I TR 28 I WU L L Lt
»
"'\! ‘ i ' oo ow ' |
:‘L"{ Mintnd wilh Soyboan Ink . <oy , ' oo -
Aty -un Hecycled Yaper




E%‘i Baltimore County - ,

i

: Buildi
Department of Permits and County Office Building

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 14, 1997

ABOUT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

CASE NUMBER: 98-179-A
8413 Kings Ridge Road
E/S Kings Ridge Road, 372' N of centerline Michels Lane
9th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Margaret Handel
Post by Date: 11/16/97
Closing Date: 12/1/97

Contact made with this office -regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 410-887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1.

The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

The "Closing Date" noted above is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner.
He/she may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (¢) order that the matter
be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to a public hearing.

In cases that must go to a pubhic hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time, and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this
office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE
FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA
PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

20 N~
Cﬁw%a«m%,f

‘.""hl--—--r"’r‘

Arnold Jablon
Director

c. Margaret Handel

Patio Enclosures, Inc.
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
x W %k Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue

* . ' Towson, Maryland 21204
ﬁy Office of Planning 410-887-4386

December 8, 1997

Ms. Margaret Handel
8413 Kings Ridge Road
Parkville, Maryland 21234

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
E/S Kings Ridge Road, 372' N of the ¢/l of Michels Lane
(8413 Kings Ridge Road)
ath Rlection District - 6th Councilmanic District
Margaret Handel - Petitiloner
Case No. 98-179-A

Dear Ms. Handel:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order. |

In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor-

able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order, For further information on

filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\MoasiH) Mofio:

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. R.L. Tice
Patic Enclosures, Inc., 224 8th Ave., NW, Glen Burnie, Md. 21061

Pepple's Counsel

ile

on Recycled Papar

@ Printed with Soybaan Ink




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPCONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: HNovember 24, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for November 2 :
Item Nos. 175
and 184

186G, 181, 183,

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONE1124 .NOC
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 19, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, I1I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):

Y
[tem Nos/!f 179, 180, 181, 182, 183, and 184

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
piease contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Prepared by:

Division . Chief:

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICEAWINWORDVZACANOCOM\ 79.DOC
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ﬁ.'ill} IMORE COUNTY, ﬂ'!‘l'% LAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: POM DATE: 2o /P
| 7=
FROM: R. Bruce Secsley . '
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commities
Mesting Date: _ flov /7 97
Lt

ne Derartment of Environmentz] Protactign & Resourcs Manacement h
comments tor the following Zoning ACvisary Committee Iteme
Item #'¢ /?/
/ 85
/hi?ijf
RBS:sp

BRUCEZ /DEPRM/TXTSBP

¥

m
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Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

%*W Fire Department '1-‘1’.)‘«\(9'35*Z;l‘;,:7 Tgﬁ.;{)l&ﬂd 21286-5500
| 41 _
Npy (410)

NOVEMEER 13, 1937

Arreold Jablon, Divector

Zoming Adminietration and Development Management
Haltimore County O0ffice Building

Tow=sor, MD 21204

MARIL STOFP-1100

RE:  Froperty Owner: SEE EBELOW
Lozation: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF  NOVEMEER 17, 1997
Item MNo.: SEE BELQW | ZoMing Agendas
zentl emen:

Furesuant to yvour  reguest, the referenced property has been
surveyved by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corvrected cor incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

g. The Fire Marshal’s Office haz no comments at this time,
IN REEFEREMCE TO THE FOLLOWING TTEM NUMEBERD:

175, 177, 180 187, 183, AND 184

FEVIEWER: LT. RORERT P. SAUERKWALD
Fire Mar=shal Office, FHONE 887-4881, Ms-1102F
cor File

oy,

% Printed wilh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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| Plat to accompany Petition *o_..No:m:mH/\m:m:om _H_m.._u.,.mom,_m_._ Hearing

sROPERTY.ADDR £459: 8413 KINGS RIDGE ROAD i see pages 5 &% § of the CHECKLIST for .mnEH“_num__*. regulred Information
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